Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

(Blank) = trays
7. Orderable part numbers
Table 4. Ordering information
MC part number
CPU
frequency
Pin count Package
Package size
(mm)
Flash SRAM
CAN
(FlexCAN)
UART +
LPUART
SPI LPI2C I2S
USB
OTG
+
PHY
FlexIO
MKS22FN256VLL12 120 MHz 100 LQFP 14 × 14 × 1.7 256 KB 64 KB 2 3 + 1 2 2 2 1 1
MKS22FN256VLH12 120 MHz 64 LQFP 10 × 10 × 1.6 256 KB 64 KB 2 3 + 1 2 2 2 1 1
MKS22FN256VFT12 120 MHz 48 QFN
7 × 7 × 1.0 256 KB 64 KB 2 3 + 1 2 2 1 1 1
MKS22FN128VLL12 120 MHz 100 LQFP 14 × 14 × 1.7 128 KB 64 KB 2 3 + 1 2 2 2 1 1
MKS22FN128VLH12 120 MHz 64 LQFP 10 × 10 × 1.6 128 KB 64 KB 2 3 + 1 2 2 2 1 1
MKS22FN128VFT12 120 MHz 48 QFN
7 × 7 × 1.0 128 KB 64 KB 2 3 + 1 2 2 1 1 1
MKS20FN256VLL12 120 MHz 100 LQFP
14 × 14 × 1.7 256 KB 64 KB 1 3 + 1 2 2 2 1 1
MKS20FN256VLH12 120 MHz 64 LQFP
10 × 10 × 1.6 256 KB 64 KB 1 3 + 1 2 2 2 1 1
Revision history
KS22 Product Brief, Rev. 2, 03/2016
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.  17
Table 4. Ordering information
MC part number
CPU
frequency
Pin count Package
Package size
(mm)
Flash SRAM
CAN
(FlexCAN)
UART +
LPUART
SPI LPI2C I2S
USB
OTG
+
PHY
FlexIO
MKS20FN256VFT12 120 MHz 48 QFN
7 × 7 × 1.0 256 KB 64 KB 1 3 + 1 2 2 1 1 1
MKS20FN128VLL12 120 MHz 100 LQFP
14 × 14 × 1.7 128 KB 64 KB 1 3 + 1 2 2 2 1 1
MKS20FN128VLH12 120 MHz 64 LQFP
10 × 10 × 1.6 128 KB 64 KB 1 3 + 1 2 2 2 1 1
MKS20FN128VFT12 120 MHz 48 QFN
7 × 7 × 1.0 128 KB 64 KB 1 3 + 1 2 2 1 1 1
8. Revision history
Revision number Date Substantive changes
0 10/2015 Initial release.